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WHEREAS, the Borough of Edgewater adopted a marina fee schedule on May 19, 2008 by way of resolution 2008-131 in compliance with New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection, Green Acres Program; and

WHEREAS the Borough of Edgewater is responsible for adjusting from time to time the Marina Operational Policies and setting rental fee amounts for the marina as approved by the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection, Green Acres Program; and

WHEREAS the Borough’s Marina Operational Policies are described in the Terms of Agreement document, a copy of the document is attached and each user of the marina will be provided a copy of the Terms of Agreement document; and

WHEREAS the rental fee amounts for the Edgewater Marina will be as follows:

Summer slip storage - $100.00 per foot overall length, minimum boat size 25’.
Winter storage/dry dock - $45.00 per foot 
[bookmark: _GoBack]Boat slip electric used - $25.00 per month, per appliance; 
Deposit for marina building key card - $50.00; (deposit will be refunded when the card is returned at conclusion of boating season);

Transient boater slips fees:
       Up to 30 feet in length - $50.00 per day
       31 feet to 40 feet - $75.00 per day
       41 feet and over - $100.00 per day

Short Hall - (1 Day) - $ 6.00 per foot
Long Hall - (2 Days or More) - $10.00 per foot 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Edgewater that the Marina Operational Policies and the rental fee amount for the summer boating season is adopted on September 13, 2016 and takes effect immediately.

I hereby certify that the above resolution was adopted by the Governing Body on September 13, 2016.
	


	____________________________			________________________
	Michael McPartland       				Annamarie O’Connor, RMC	
	Mayor 							Borough Clerk
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